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Date: 11/08/2025
Ref.: 1b/28/2025

To: Boursa Kuwait Co.

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Results of the BOD mecting of Salhia
Real Estate Company

With reference to the above subject, we are
pleased to inform you that the Board of Directors
of Salhia Real Estate Company held its meeling
on Monday 11/08/2025, at 1:00 PM and approved
the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial
Information for the financial period ended
30/06/2025.

As per Boursa Kuwait decision that classified
Salhia Real Estate Company under the “Premier
Market” category, it was decided to hold the
quarterly Analysts/Investors Conference for
Q2.2025 via live Webcast at 1:00 p.m. (according
to local time) on Wednesday 13/08/2025.
Interested parties should reach out through the
following email [Rrsalhia.com

Best regards,

Ghazi F. Alnafisi
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Chairman

*Copy to the Capital Markets Authority.

Attachments: -
¢ Financial Results Form,
¢ Approved Financial Statements,
¢ Approved Auditor’s Report.
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Financial Results Form
Kuwaiti Company (KWD)

| Company Name

salhia Real Estate Co. {K.5.C.P}

' Secand quarter results Ended on

' Board of Directors Meeting Date

' Required Documents :
Approved financial statements.
Approved auditor's report
This form shall not be deemed to be complete unless the
documents mentioned above are provided
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Financial Results Form
Kuwaiti Company (KWO)

_Period

2024-06-30

5,056,612

8.38

22,837,753

523,169,699

33,022,328

346,639,901

176,401,605

22,268,097

17,237,487
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No Accumulated losses
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Six Month Current-Period
2025-06-30

2,589,548

4.29
25,738,218
53;5,010,890
28,178,248

354,929,519
179,736,366

23,098,182

17,141,083
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Net Profit (Loss) represents the amount attributable
to the owners of the parent Company
Adilly Lol mad {5} dun
Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share
l.l,l.n:.l! -:nb_’?,ll

~ Current Assets
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~ Total Assets
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Current Liabilities _
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Total Liabilities
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Total Equity attributable to the owners of the

. Parent Company
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Total Operating Revenue
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Net Operating Profit {Loss)
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Second quarter

Change (%) MJ.TJLM | Period
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| Second quarter Curref
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| Statement

2024-06-30 2025-06-30
P S0 mabie (ol (5yluidl) m)ll e
% (48) 2,190,296 1,143,601 Net.Proﬁt {Loss) represents the amount
attributable to the owners of the parent
Company
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Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share
LLaash sl s
%S 11,112,085 11,686,345 .
Total Operatlﬂg Revenue
Wbl (5yhuest) mapll Bl
% (5) 8,827,819 8,423,276 _ Gl el
Net Operating Profit (Loss)

s Not Applicable for first Quarter
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¢ Increase in depreciation and amortization.

¢ Increase in finance cost.

¢ Gains from a joint venture, relating to the
previous year
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Financial Results Form

Kuwaiti Company (KWD)
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Auditor ‘94«: ior

1. | Unqualified Opinion = 1
2. | Qualified Opinion 0 2
3. | Disclaimer of Opinion O ghllelalpue | 3
4. | Adverse Opinion 0 oSl iy |4
In the event of selecting item No. 2, 3 or 4, a4 51 3 0 2 @iy iy Jlaast Sy
the following table must be filled out, and this form is ikt a3y e Shas€e gl 1ia gty Vg o JUH Syl
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Cash Dividends _

None
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None Bonus Share |
ame ¥ S Sl
None Other Dividend
argd ol i3 pus
None No Dividends
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None Issue Premium None Capital Increase
Arpd Uy i
None Capital Decrease
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59,354,144 59,354,144 62,321,851
35,055,163 35,055,163 35,055,163
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